La version physique du  Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenue à l’Hôtel de ville de Ngambé-Tikar, (au 

niveau  de la  STRUCTURE INTERNE DE GESTION ADMINISTRATIVE DES MARCHÉS PUBLICS ( SIGAMP)  Tél : 697 

17 93 60 / 678 91 52 85) dès publication du présent avis, contre présentation d’une quittance de versement de la somme 

non remboursable de Soixante quinze mille (75 000) FCFA   représentant les frais d’achat du dossier, payable à la 

Recette municipale de NGAMBÉ-TIKAR. 

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux adresses sus 

indiquées pour la version électronique.

[...]

The physical version of the Tender Dossier can be obtained at the Ngambé -Tikar Town Hall, (at the level of the 

INTERNAL STRUCTURE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (SIGAMP)  Tel : 697 

17 93 60 / 678 91 52 85 ) upon publication of this notice, against presentation of a receipt for payment of the non-

refundable sum of Seventy-five thousand (75,000) FCFA representing the costs of purchasing the file, payable to the 

Municipal Revenue Office of NGAMBÉ-TIKAR. 

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the tender documents by free download from the addresses 

indicated above. However, submission in hard copy is contingent upon payment of the tender documents purchase fee.